

Order No.20, dt.09.09.22

Today is fixed for production.

Accused Chandan Kairi is produced from J.C. He has submitted for appointment of one lawyer from DLSA as he is unable to appoint any lawyer on his behalf.

Considered.

Secretary, DLSA, Cooch Behar is requested to appoint a lawyer on behalf of accused Chandan Kairi to defend his case.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, DLSA, Cooch Behar for his information and necessary action.

To **22.09.22** for production and appointment of lawyer on behalf of accused Chandan Kairi from DLSA.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).