

Order No.21, dt.22.09.22

Today is fixed for production and appointment of lawyer on behalf of accused Chandan Kairi from DLSA.

Ld. lawyer on behalf of accused Chandan Kairi appeared before the court and files a petition for bail of the accused on the ground stated in the petition.

Heard. Considered.

It appears from the record that the case is relating to commercial quantity of ganja. Charge has already been framed. So, considering the nature and gravity of the offence as well as the restriction provided u/s:37 of the act, I am not inclined to enlarge him on bail. Thus, prayer for bail is considered and rejected.

Fixing 05-01-2023 for production & evidence.

Issue summons to C.S.W No.1 & 2.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).