

NDPS NO- 65/2021

Present : Sri Rudra Prasad Roy, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar.

In charge of
Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sadar, CoochBehar (NDPS).

Order No. 32 Dated . 02.12.2023.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW Nos. 12.

Sole accused person on Court bail namely Chandan Kairi is present today by filing hazira.

No Witness is present today.

Ld. regular P.O is on leave.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To 10-07-2024 for evidence of CSW No.5 & Insp. Nirmal Roy

To 11-07-2024 for evidence of CSW No.12

Accused persons must remain present on the next date positively.

Issue Summons.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Sd/-
Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.
In-charge.