

NDPS Case No. 65 of 2021

Present: Sri Rajesh Tamang,
Additional District and Sessions Judge, Mathabhanga, Cooch Behar.
J.O Code: WB00757
In-Charge of Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, (NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Order No. 37

Dt. 05.05.2025

Sole accused Chandan Kairi on court bail is not present by a petition U/S 317 Cr. P.C which is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No. 5 and Insp. Nirmal Roy but no P.W's are present.

No S/R is received.

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.

Hence the case is adjourned.

To date i.e 06.05.2025 for evidence as per schedule.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar I/C

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS
Cooch Behar I/C